PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6455604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TDM TECHNOLOGIES INC.	12/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1986634 ONTARIO INC.	
Street Address:	500-7030 WOODBINE AVENUE	
City:	MARKHAM, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3R 6G2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10584457

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: stemberger@mdslaw.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARD STEMBERGER--MANELLI SELTER PLLC

Address Line 1: 10560 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52018-3005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD STEMBERGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Edward Stemberger/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TDM_Patent_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506408848 REEL: 054679 FRAME: 0309

Our File: 52018-3004/3005

WORLDWIDE DESIGN/PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, TDM Technologies Inc., whose address is 500 – 7030 Woodbine Avenue, Markham Ontario, Canada L3R 6G2, confirm that we have assigned and sold, and do hereby assign and sell, to 1986634 Ontario Inc., whose address is 500 – 7030 Woodbine Avenue, Markham, Ontario, Canada, L3R 6G2, all our worldwide rights in Canadian patent application 3,006,381 and US patent 10,584,457, each entitled "Guy Wire Support Anchoring Device", along with our worldwide rights in the inventions and designs described and shown in the said application/patent and any patents or design registrations which may issue therefrom.

We agree to do all things and to execute without additional consideration any further documents which may reasonably be required by the assignee to register this assignment and to obtain patent, design and/or intellectual property protection for the said designs/inventions.

Signed at Markham 2020.	, Ontario this <u>1st</u> day of December
Witness	TDM Technologies Inc.
Witness Name: Sonie Ramroop	By: Ciro Pasini Title: President

PATENT REEL: 054679 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 12/17/2020